# 502724971 03/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2771576

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| BEIJING ZHONGAO HUICHENG BIOLOGY-TECH MATERIAL CO., LTD. | 10/15/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ZHONGAO HUICHENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.                 |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | UNIT 1, BUILDING 14, NO. 20 KECHUANG, FOURTEEN STREET |  |
| Internal Address: | BEIJING ECONOMIC-TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA (BAD) |  |
| City:             | BEIJING   |  |
| State/Country:    | CHINA   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 100076  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13891309 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-40000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON ET AL.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12247.0001-00000 |  |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | WEIGUO CHEN      |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Weiguo Chen/    |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/17/2014       |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Recordation\_cover\_sheet\_as-filed\_13891309a#page1.tif source=Name\_change\_as-filed\_papers\_13891309#page1.tif source=Name\_change\_as-filed\_papers\_13891309#page2.tif source=Name\_change\_as-filed\_papers\_13891309#page3.tif

PATENT 502724971 REEL: 032454 FRAME: 0858

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  DATENTS ONLY  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les)   | Name: ZhongAo HuiCheng Technology Co., Ltd.  |  |  |  |
| Beijing ZhongAo Huicheng BiologyTech Mate   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 15, 2013  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s) | Street Address: Unit 1, Building 14, No. 20 Kechuang, Fourteen Street  Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area (BAD)  City: Beijing  State:  Country: CN |  |  |  |
| 13/891,309  Additional numbers at   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |  |
| Name: Weiguo Chen Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,   | <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0}{2}\$  |  |  |  |
| Garrett & Dunner LLP  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 901 New York Avenue   | Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  |  |  |  |
| City: Washington  | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |
| State: DC Zip: 20001  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 202-408-4000  |  |  |  |  |
| Docket Number: 12247.0001-00000   | Deposit Account Number <u>06-0916</u>  |  |  |  |
| Email Address:_regional-desk@finnegan.com   | Authorized User Name Will Chen   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: /Weiguo Chen/   | March 17, 2014   |  |  |  |
| Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |
| Weiguo Chen  Name of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   |  |  |  |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover shee  | t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:<br>f the USPTO. P.O.Box 1450. Alexandria. V.A. 22313-1450  |  |  |  |

PATENT

**REEL: 032454 FRAME: 0859** 

## **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

The undersigned, <u>Minan LYU</u>, whose address is <u>17th Floor Scitech Tower</u>, <u>22</u> <u>Jian Guo Men Wai Avenue</u>, <u>Beijing 100004</u>, P.R. China declares and states as follows:

I am well acquainted with the English and Chinese languages; and

I hereby certify that the attached document represents, to the best of my knowledge and ability, an accurate English translation of a Notice of Name Change from Beijing ZhongAo Huicheng Biology-Tech Material Co., Ltd. to ZhongAo HuiCheng Technology Co., Ltd., effective October 15, 2013.

Dated: March 12, 2014

By: Minan Wu.

PATENT REEL: 032454 FRAME: 0860

# **English Translation of Notice of Name Change**

Beijing ZhongAo Huicheng Biology-Tech Material Co., Ltd.:

| Effective as of October 15, 2013, Beijing ZhongAo Huicheng Biology-Tech Material Co |
|---|
| Ltd. changed its name to ZhongAo HuiCheng Technology Co. Ltd upon approval of m     |
| bureau.   |
|   |
|   |

Hereby notify

October 15, 2013
Beijing Administration for Industry and Commerce

Enlish transition of notice of name change .doc

PATENT REEL: 032454 FRAME: 0861

# 名称变更通知

北京中奥汇成生物材料科技有限公司:

<u>北京中奥汇成生物材料科技有限公司</u>于 2013年 10 月 15 日经我局核准,名称变更为<u>中奥汇成科技有限公司</u>。

特此通知



PATENT REEL: 032454 FRAME: 0862

**RECORDED: 03/17/2014**